Schedule No. FV-1 Fruitridge Vista Service Area GENERAL METERED SERVICE

Sheet 1

FRUITRIDGE VISTA TARIFF AREA

(N)

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all metered water service.

TERRITORY

The unincorporated areas known as Fruitridge Vista Units, Sandra Heights Pacific Terrace Units, Bowling Green Units, and all immediately adjoining territory in Sacramento County including all territory contiguous to the southerly limits of the City of Sacramento.

RATES - METERED SERVICE

Quantity Rates:

	Base Rate	Base Rate
Metered Service Customers:	Per 1 CCF	Per 1 CGL
	(100 cu. ft.)	<u>(100 gal.)</u>
For all water used	\$1.3730	\$0.1835

Service Charge: Metered Service

	Per Meter
	Per Month
For 5/8x3/4-inch meter	\$11.89
For 3/4-inch meter	\$17.86
For 1-inch meter	\$29.74
For 1-1/2-inch meter	\$59.46
For 2-inch meter	\$95.14
For 3-inch meter	\$178.37
For 4-inch meter	\$297.32
For 6-inch meter	\$594.64

The Service Charge is a readiness-to-serve charge, which is applicable to all general metered services and to which is added the charge for water used computed at the Quantity Rates.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

- 1. All bills are subject to the reimbursement fee set forth in Schedule No. UF.
- 2. All bills are subject to the surcharge set forth in Schedule No. CDPH.

N)

(Continued)

(TO BE INSERTED BY UTILITY)		ISSUED BY	(TO BE INSERTED BY C.P.U.C.)	
Advice	1279	J. T. LINAM	Date Filed	02/04/2020
Decision		DIRECTOR - Rates & Regulatory	Effective	02/04/2020
			Resolution	

Original

Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.

9489-W **New**

655 W. Broadway, Suite 1410 San Diego, CA 92101

Schedule No. FV-2 Fruitridge Vista Service Area GENERAL FLAT RATE SERVICE

Sheet 1

FRUITRIDGE VISTA TARIFF AREA

(N)

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all metered water service.

TERRITORY

The unincorporated areas known as Fruitridge Vista Units, Sandra Heights Pacific Terrace Units, Bowling Green Units, and all immediately adjoining territory in Sacramento County including all territory contiguous to the southerly limits of the City of Sacramento.

RATES - FLAT RATE SERVICE

Flat Rates:

	Per Service Connection (Per Month)
1. For a single residential unit, including premises not exceeding 10,000 sq.ft.	
in area	\$ 42.19
(a) For each additional single family unit on the same premise	
and served from the same service connection	\$ 26.39
(b) For each 100 sq. ft. of premises in excess of 10,000 sq. ft	\$ 0.72
2. For each automobile service station, including car wash rack, where	
service connection is not larger than one inch in diameter	\$ 86.96

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

- 1. The above flat rates apply to a service connection not larger than one inch in diameter.
- 2. If the utility so elects, a meter shall be installed and water served under Schedule No. FV-1. General Metered Service
- 3. All bills are subject to the reimbursement fee set forth in Schedule No. UF.
- 4. All bills are subject to the surcharge set forth in Schedule No. CDPH.

(N)

(Continued)

(TO BE INSERTED BY UTILITY)

Advice 1279

Decision

ISSUED BY

J. T. LINAM

Date Filed

02/04/2020

Effective

02/04/2020

Resolution

Original

Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.

9490-W **New**

655 W. Broadway, Suite 1410 San Diego, CA 92101

Schedule No. FV-9MC Fruitridge Vista Service Area METERED CONSTRUCTION SERVICE

Sheet 1

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all water service furnished for construction water.

(N)

TERRITORY

In the unincorporated areas known as Fruitridge Vista Units, Sandra Heights, Pacific Terrace Units, Bowling Green Units, and all immediately adjoining territory in Sacramento County including all territory contiguous to the southerly limits of the City of Sacramento.

RATES

	Per Month	Per Month
Quantity Rate:	Per 1 CCF	Per 1 CGL
	<u>(100 cu. ft.)</u>	<u>(100 gal.)</u>
For all water delivered	\$1.3740	\$0.1837

Minimum Charge:Per DayFor all sizes of meters\$10.79

The Minimum Charge entitles the customer to the quantity of water which that minimum charge would purchase at the Quantity Rate.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS General Items

- Applicant for metered construction service shall deposit with the utility a sum equal to 120% of the cost of the meter. The deposit is refundable upon return of the meter to the utility in good operating condition.
- Construction water service under this schedule will be furnished only when surplus water is
 available over the requirements for domestic service and under conditions which will not
 adversely affect domestic service. The utility will be the sole judge as to the availability of such
 surplus water.

Fees and Surcharges

3. All bills are subject to the reimbursement fee set forth in Schedule UF.

N)

(Continued)

(TO BE INSERTED BY UTILITY)

Advice 1279

Decision

DIRECTOR - Rates & Regulatory

ISSUED BY

(TO BE INSERTED BY C.P.U.C.)

Date Filed

02/04/2020

Resolution